## **MISSION STATEMENT**

The Cuyahoga Falls & Silver Lake Police Memorial & Honor Guard Foundation is established to honor members of the police departments, past and present, encourage community awareness and establish an endowment to maintain the professional appearance of the memorial site and honor guard.

### Location

The Police Memorial is located on the Cuyahoga Falls Civic Center Campus, between the Natatorium and the Municipal Building. 2310 2nd Street Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221



# CONTACT:

To contact The Cuyahoga Falls & Silver Lake Police Memorial & Honor Guard Foundation:

Please Email: policememorial@ohiofop49.org Or Write: Cuyahoga Falls & Silver Lake Police Memorial PO Box 415 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44222



#### Cuyahoga Falls & Silver Lake POLICE MEMORIAL & HONOR GUARD FOUNDATION











### Cuyahoga Falls & Silver Lake POLICE MEMORIAL & HONOR GUARD FOUNDATION





THERE IS NO GREATER HONOR THAN TO DEDICATE ONE'S LIFE IN SERVICE TO OTHERS

### MEMORIAL DESIGN

The design of the memorial includes five significant pillars which surround a center stone:



Granite Center Stone: This is the primary focal point of the memorial. This stone has the names of Cuyahoga Falls and Silver Lake Police Officers killed in the line of duty engraved upon it.

Top Point of Star Pillar: This pillar has engraved upon it the names of Cuyahoga Falls and Silver Lake Police Officers killed in the line of duty, while serving in the armed forces, in service to our country.

East & West Pillars: These pillars are engraved with the names of Cuyahoga Falls and Silver Lake Police Officers who have passed away, Officers of other departments who at the time of death were members of Ohio FOP Lodge #49, and those Officers who passed away while still active for reasons other than in the line of duty.

### How you can help:

This is our memorial; an eternal tribute to past, present and future officers that have dedicated their lives in service to their community and country. Your help is greatly needed. Whether it comes in the way of a financial contribution, a donation of your time, or both– your help is needed. With your help, this memorial will continue to pay tribute to those who have sacrificed so much.

To contribute, please mail your taxdeductible donation to:

Cuyahoga Falls & Silver Lake Police Memorial PO Box 415 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44222

Visit us at: www.cfslpolicememorial.org

DEDICATED TO ALL WHO HAVE SERVED THEIR COMMUNITY WITH HONOR, DIGNITY AND DEVOTION AS MEMBERS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT